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May 6, 2004

iono
RE: NOTICE OF FIRST VIOLATION

Public Body: Arlington Heights Fire Station
Project Fire Station
I DOL Case No. : 2004-PW -LC02-1:297
Public Body: Palos Heights Public Library
Project Library
IDOL Case No.: 2004-PW-LC03-1349

Dear Sir or Madam:

This tetter is formal notice of the determination by the.lllinois Department of Labor (lDqL)l!?l

the above named addressee's have violatec tneittinois Prevailing Wage Act (820^ILCS 1101]-"

et. seq.) (Act). This letter constitutes a Notice of Firs! Violation and is issued by IDOL pursuanr

to S""hbn :lia otthe Act, and the Prevailing Wagt Hearing Procedures, 56 lll. Adm' Code

100.

The Department has determined that the above named addressees have violated the Act in

regard io the above referenced projectby the following conduct

The above named addressees have violated Section 3 of the Act by failing to pay the

prevailing rate of the wages of Cook Countyio its workers, The Depa{mg1lnas lgJgrmined
that the total amount of iages by which *oik"ts were underpaid wes $3,559'9{' ' This amount

6;;;;;i; il"";iff";;;;;td;n actuatwases p1i9 alg the amount required under the Act'

The assessed 2070 statutory penalty 
"rounti 

to'$2t1.97. The total amount assessed against

the contractor on this project was $4,271.88.

The above named addressee's have violated Section 5 of the Act by failing to allow the

Department access to an accurate record showing the name and dccupation of the workers

employed on this project and/or by failing to keep an accurate records showing the actual

hourly wage paid to each of such persons.
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